
 

 

Appendix 1: Participants List 

  WWF Workshop Participants     
        
  Name Company Email 

1 Edison Macusi WUR/UPV edmacusi@gmail.com 

2 Heiko Seibert WWF   
3 Frazen Tolentino Wageningen University frazen.tolentino@wur.nl 

4 Joselito Tiongson WWF jtiongson@wwf.org.ph 

5 Stella Libre Wageningen University stella.libre@wur.nl 

6 Ambutong Pautong BFAR akponly@gmail.com 

7 Sam Resma RD Fishing slfresma@rdfishing.com.ph 

8 Marietta V. Calacal WWF mcalacal@wwf.org.ph 

9 Rosanna Contreras SFFAII fishing.federation@gmail.com 

10 Noel Barut NFRDI necbaruto@gmail.com 

11 Desiderio Ayanan Jr NFRDI dhezie_08@yahoo.com.ph 

12 Suzette Barcoma NFRDI suzette_barcoma@yahoo.com 

13 elaine garvilles NFRDI egarvilles@yahoo.com 

14 Ester Zaragoza PCARRD-DOST ecz_1198@yahoo.com 

15 Abbie Trinidad ADB/Primex abbietrinidad@gmail.com 

16 Ephraim Batungbacal Greenpeace ephraim.batungabacal@greenpeace.org 

17 Ralfil Ramisal BFAR rv_ram55@yahoo.com 

18 ariel ortiz MSU GSC atortiz98@gmail.com 

19 CarolBalgos UPMIn cayrole25@yahoo.com 

20 Vince Cinches Greenpeace vcinches@greenpeace.org 

21 shalimar abdurahman SFFAII sha_abdurahman@yahoo.com 

22 Severino L. Escobar, Jr. BFAR Central Office jojo_escobar@yahoo.com 

23 Villaruz, Jose Jr. A General Tuna Corp. jvillaruz@centurypacific.com.ph 

24 Isidro Tanangonan BFAR itanangonan@gmail.com 

25 Gelby G. Yusay BFAR yusaygelby@gmail.com 

26 Larry Digal UP Min larryd922@yahoo.com 

27 Almba Dickson BFAR alma.dickson@yahoo.com 

28 Don George Tana BFAR george_mes@yahoo.com 

29 Jem Moreno BFAR jinem04@gmail.com 

30 Mario R. Demoocs BFAR mbdemoos@gmail.com 

31 Rolando Navarro     
32 Grace Macatumbes Ramona fishing ramonafishing@yahoo.com 

33 EAM Bryan Pacete THIDCor thidcor_fishing@yahoo.com 
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34 John Gelaine Yap Rugela fishing rugela_fishing@yahoo.com 

35 Ronan Villagonzalo   ronan.villagonzalo@gmail.com 

36 Nitoy Lopez Tambuyog rizalito.lopez@yahoo.com 

37 Neil del Rosario RRFC   
38 Elmer Escabarte SAFI elmer_escabarte@yahoo.com 

39 Joel Pacuyo WWF   
40 Miko Mariz Castro  UP Min   
41 Jon Marx Sarmiento UP Min   
42 Sherleen Comidoy UP Min   
43 Joey P. Cabasan UP Min jpcabasan@yahoo.com 

44 Arlyn Mandas MSU GSC arlynmandas@yahoo.com 

45 Joe Pris Gaudiano WWF agandiano@www.org 

46 Cheryl Ann Regudo TVC tunnidaeventurecorp@gmail.com 

47 Basilio Cabisas Glarfery GFI_2011@yahoo.com 

48 Gilmoore Alian HFC bebot.alian@yahoo.com 

49 Hireni Flores Shiatis   
50 Isagani B. Mahilum JGM Fishing   
51 Exegesis Jedidiah Ebarle UPMin   
52 Janice Javerle UP Min   
53 Rolando Laparero RD Fishing rtlamparero@rdfishing.com.ph 

54 Louie Bersau MSU GSC swordfish_1183@yahoo.com 

55 Jhunrey D. Follante UP Min jrfollante@yahoo.com 

56 Cleto Navota UP Min   
57 Movima V. Gono     
58 Ronald P. Sombrero MSU GSC romsom61@yahoo.com 

59 Noel Lorenzo     
60 Ebenezer C. Bustamante   ebenezercbustamante@gmail.com 
61 Dominic Salazar THIDCor thidcor_fishing@yahoo.com.ph 

62 Ricardo Babaran UP Visayas rpbabaran@yahoo.com 

63 Dexter Teng TSP Marine    
64 Jake Lu SFFAII jaketlu@sbcglobal.net 

65 Ricardo Babaran UP Visayas rpbabaran@yahoo.com 

66 Megan Bailey BESTuna megan.bailey@wur.nl 
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